TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lone Star Products Co.		10/18/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impact Products LLC	
Street Address:	2840 Centennial Road	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43617	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1788210	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

419-874-1100 Phone: Email: firm@fraser-ip.com Correspondent Name: Richard G. Martin Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane

Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-39098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard G. Martin
Signature:	/Richard G. Martin/
Date:	10/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003646 FRAME: 0645

900090175

Total Attachments: 1

source=39098 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003646 FRAME: 0646

Exhibit B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lone Star Products Co., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 3920 East 42nd Street, Odessa, Texas 79762 (hereinafter "Assignor") owns the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Design Only	1,788,210	August 17, 1993

WHEREAS, IMPACT PRODUCTS LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2840 Centennial Road, Toledo, Ohio 43617 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in exchange for certain valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, his successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, and registration and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

This Assignment is executed on this 18 day of Och here, 2007.

MNG Kundaki-fris dent Loan Star Products Co.

Page 10 of 10

RECORDED: 10/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003646 FRAME: 0647